SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Barrow to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 113 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "(1)(c)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, delete "(1)(c)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete line 11 and on line 12, change "(c)" to "(2)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 14, change "<u>(i)</u>" to "<u>(a)</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 2, change "<u>(ii)</u>" to "<u>(b)</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, delete line 7 and insert the following:
- "(3) For purposes of this Chapter, "corporation" shall mean a domestic corporation
 or foreign corporation as provided for in this Section.
- 15 (2)(4) The term "foreign corporation" shall mean and include all such business
- 16 organizations as hereinbefore described in this Paragraph "Subsection" which are
- 17 organized under the laws of any other state, territory or district, or foreign country."